

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ARMED FORCES**

UNITED STATES,
Appellee,

v.

Captain (O-3)
TYLER G. EPPES
USAF,
Appellant.

USCA Dkt. No. 17-0364/AF
Crim. App. No. 38881

BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION GRANTED

WILLIAM E. CASSARA
PO Box 2688
Evans, GA 30809
U.S.C.A.A.F Bar No. 26508
706-860-5769
bill@williamcassara.com

ANNIE W. MORGAN, Major, USAF
Appellate Defense Counsel
U.S.C.A.A.F. Bar No. 35151
Air Force Legal Operations Agency
United States Air Force
1500 Perimeter Road, Ste 1100
Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762
(240) 612-4770

INDEX OF BRIEF

INDEX OF BRIEF..... ii

CASES, STATUTES, AND OTHER AUTHORITIES iii

ISSUES PRESENTED..... 1

STATEMENT OF STATUTORY JURISDICTION..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 4

ARGUMENT 5

I. WHETHER THE SEARCH OF APPELLANT’S PERSONAL BAGS EXCEEDED THE SCOPE OF THE SEARCH AUTHORIZATION WHERE THE AGENT REQUESTED AUTHORITY TO SEARCH APPELLANT’S PERSON, PERSONAL BAGS, AND AUTOMOBILE, BUT THE MILITARY MAGISTRATE AUTHORIZED ONLY THE SEARCH OF APPELLANT’S PERSON AND AUTOMOBILE AND DID NOT AUTHORIZE THE SEARCH OF APPELLANT’S PERSONAL BAGS..... 5

II. WHETHER APPELLANT’S RIGHT TO FREEDOM FROM UNREASONABLE SEARCH AND SEIZURE UNDER THE FOURTH AMENDMENT WHEN THE THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE FOR THE 7 DECEMBER 2012 WARRANT 15

RELIEF REQUESTED..... 21

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 24(d) 24

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court

<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752 (1969).....	8
<i>Horton v. California</i> , 469 U.S. 128 (1990).....	10
<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897 (1984)	12, 13, 14, 20
